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TO HINDALCO SIDING

PROP. YARD ARRANGEMENT AT RENUKUT (RNQ)
STATION KM: 99.540 FROM GHD. 
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INFRINGEMENT TABLE

SL. NO. NAME OF STRUCTURE

1. GRADIENT WITHIN 
STATION YARD (CPU END)

CHAINAGE OF CHAINAGE OF
EXISTING WHICH INFRINGES

GRADIENT
PROPOSED
GRADIENT

DETAILS OF DIMENSION INFRINGING
MAXIMUM END

MINIMUM

1 IN 400
(0.25%)

EXISTING ACTUAL
DIMENSION

AMOUNT OF 
INFRINGEMENT

ITEM NO.
OF S.O.D.

IRSOD (1676 MM)
GAUGE (B.G.)REVISED
-2004 CH: II IT. No. 2 0.584%

GRADIENT DETAILS OF PROPOSED TRACK UP TO 2.8 Km.

                FROM LAST POINT ON EITHER SIDE

FROM    TO    FROM Km.    TO Km.    TOTAL km           GRADE

MPF     RNQ    95.140            96.800        1.660           FALL 1 IN 200.00

MPF     RNQ    96.800           96.960        0.160             LEVEL

MPF     RNQ    96.960            97.660        0.700           FALL 1 IN 160.00

MPF     RNQ    97.660           98.100        0.440           FALL 1 IN 211.132

MPF     RNQ    98.100           98.425       0.325           FALL 1 IN 2321.428

MPF     RNQ    98.425           98.960        0.535           FALL 1 IN 1104.97

MPF     RNQ    98.960           99.200        0.240          RISE 1 IN 888.888

MPF     RNQ    99.200           99.540        0.340          FALL 1 IN 3582.089

RNQ    JGF      99.540           99.920        0.380          FALL 1 IN 3582.089

RNQ    JGF      99.920           100.600      0.680          FALL 1 IN 1437.632

RNQ    JGF      100.600         101.140      0.540          FALL 1 IN 119.893

RNQ    JGF     101.140          102.780      1.640          FALL 1 IN 103.391

RNQ    JGF     102.780          102.860      0.080             LEVEL

RNQ    JGF     102.860          103.760      0.900          FALL 1 IN 103.424

GRADIENT DETAILS OF EXISTING TRACK UP TO 2.8 Km.

                  FROM LAST POINT ON EITHER SIDE

FROM    TO        FROM Km.    TO Km.    TOTAL km      GRADE

MPF        RNQ    95.140            97.400       2.260             FALL 1 IN 135.850

MPF        RNQ     97.400           98.100      0.700              RISE 1 IN 361.944

MPF        RNQ    98.100            98.385      0.285              FALL 1 IN 2321.42

MPF        RNQ     98.385           98.960      0.575              FALL 1 IN 1104.97

MPF        RNQ     98.960           99.200      0.240              RISE 1 IN 888.888

MPF        RNQ     99.200           99.540      0.340              FALL 1 IN 3582.089

RNQ        JGF       99.540          99.955      0.415              FALL 1 IN 3582.089

RNQ        JGF      99.955           100.600    0.645              FALL 1 IN 1437.632

RNQ        JGF     100.600         104.260     3.660              FALL 1 IN 106.411

CH:  1060 - 1404
= 344 m 

2. GRADIENT WITHIN 
STATION YARD (GHD END) 1 IN 400
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KEY PLAN
NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:-

AUTHORITY :-
P.B. ITEM NO. - 49 OF 2021-22
THIS DRG. IS BASED ON CE'S DRG. NO. Y-171-2021.

2. DISMANTLING WORKS SHOWN IN BLACK DOTTED

LEGEND :-

1. EXISTING WORKS SHOWN IN BLACK

3. PROPOSED WORKS SHOWN IN RED
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3.  ESP HAS BEEN PREPARED ON THE BASIS OF CE'S DRG. NO. Y-171-2021.

5.  NEW PANEL ROOM WITH RELAY ROOM, IPS ROOM, BATTERY ROOM & DATA
LOGGER ROOM WILL BE PROVIDED IN EXTENSION OF EXISTING STATION
BUILDING AS PER DRG NO. ECR/S&T/TYP/DRG-222/0021(SH 1 OF 1).

4.  PASSENGER AMENITIES FACILITIES SHOULD BE PROVIDED AS PER RAILWAY
BOARD'S GUIDELINES.

6. TRACK MACHINE SIDING IS AVAILABLE AT CHOPAN STATION WHICH IS
      WITHIN 40 km  FROM CSB.
7. IF GIRDER BRIDGE PROPOSED THEN INSULATION WILL BE CONSIDERED IN
     TRACK CIRCUIT AREA .
8. ALL THE POINTS OF 1 IN 12 PROVIDED IN THE YARD ARE CURVED SWITCHES.

1. ALL DIMENSION ARE IN METER UNLESS OTHERWISE MENTIONED.

9. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOULD BE CHECKED & VERIFIED AT SITE BY
      CONSTRUCTION AND DIVISION.
10. ALL THE CHAINAGE ARE TAKEN FROM CSB OF RENUKUT AS 0.00 FOR PLAN.
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11. CONDONATION WILL BE OBTAINED FOR INFRINGEMENT TO IRSOD Para. 1 (ii)
           AND 11 (B) (VII/VIII) OF CHAPTER II AND ACS 27 OF IRSOD 2004 PRIOR TO          

   EXECUTION OF WORK.
12. SUITABLE PSR WILL WE IMPOSED FOR CURVE NO. 33 AND 33A.

SPECIAL NOTE:-

1. IT IS CERTIFIED THAT  NO CHANGE OF GRADIENT WITHIN 30 M
           OF POINTS AND CROSSING AS PER IRSOD AND NO POINTS IS TAKING OFF
           FROM THE TRANSITION PORTION OF CURVE AS PER IRPWM.

13. YARD GRADIENT STEEPER THAN RECOMMENDED GRADIENT 1: 1200
(0.083%) HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO MAINTAIN EXISTING GRADIENT AND
POINTS AND CROSSINGS.
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